
D20

Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit
1 75 D20 95 Aeschbach Jessica Laufen 01:15:00

2 61 D20 78 Sprenger Daniela Häfelfingen 01:22:29

3 11 D20 75 Fischer Maja Schlatt 01:33:00

4 31 D20 78 Novotnà Jaroslava Flumenthal 01:34:05

5 8 D20 06 Brutschi Jael VC Kaisten 01:37:24

6 34 D20 04 Schraner Sara VC Kaisten 01:39:19

7 47 D20 93 Fritschi Melissa Unterkulm 01:51:37

8 49 D20 98 Balmer Katrin Rekingen 02:11:34

D50

Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit
1 54 D50 59 Fankhauser Beatrice Roggwil 01:15:32

2 6 D50 67 Biedermann Monica Lupfig 01:18:42

2 28 D50 58 Merk Nelly Oetwil am See 01:26:27

4 64 D50 69 Heckendorn Renate Bürglen 01:35:56

5 100 D50 56 Stadler Eufemia Zürich 02:16:14

M20

Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit
1 89 M20 98 Böni Florian Rothenhausen 01:02:49

2 58 M20 Keays Magnùs Carona 01:03:09

3 74 M20 02 Ilic Denis Gnosca 01:13:33

4 18 M20 97 Hörnlimann Emanuel Tuttwil 01:18:56

5 65 M20 Köchli Marc Bern 01:24:05

6 82 M20 03 Stuber David Niederbipp 01:28:20

7 101 M20 94 Hüppin Matthias Nuolen 01:35:52

8 56 M20 Schneider Dominic Niederurnen 01:38:53

9 32 M20 03 Ruflin Gian-Luca VC Kaisten 02:00:48

M30

Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit
1 51 M30 88 Küng Markus Niederurnen 01:02:33

2 13 M30 85 Gaitan Diego Schwarzenbach 01:07:43

3 99 M30 86 Storchenegger Daniel Altishausen 01:09:12

4 69 M30 92 Zehnder Fabian Weinfelden 01:14:11

5 88 M30 89 Held Adrian Sumiswald 01:18:42

6 96 M30 85 Eidner Christian Ursenbach 01:25:57

7 52 M30 91 Hug Christian Subingen 01:29:04

8 2 M30 84 Allemann Rolf Farnern (100 Waffenläufe) 01:31:05

9 19 M30 93 Hörnlimann Jonas Tuttwil 01:32:13

10 59 M30 84 Wartmann Jörg Schwellbrunn 01:33:31

11 20 M30 92 Hüppin Lukas-Fritz Wangen 01:34:12

16. Fricktaler Waffenlauf Kaisten

Sonntag, 2. Juli 2023

Rangliste Distanz: 15.5 km
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M40

Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit
1 95 M40 79 De Martin Marco Frauenfeld 01:04:46

2 70 M40 79 Leuenberger Pascal Thunstetten 01:07:47

3 102 M40 80 Zeremariam Berhe Zürich 01:09:59

4 60 M40 75 Welna Serge Bonau 01:12:50

5 38 M40 80 Stutz Urs Berg 01:17:57

6 36 M40 83 Senti Hannes Nottwil 01:18:17

7 15 M40 83 Glutz Sven Wallbach 01:18:18

8 78 M40 83 Hofmann Thomas Fanas 01:18:59

9 93 M40 74 Hungerbühler Marc Hemishofen 01:22:44

10 44 M40 78 Vögele Simon Baldingen 01:23:09

11 79 M40 77 Brunner Christoph Niederlenz 01:24:05

12 92 M40 80 Lanz David Feldbrunnen-St. Niklaus 01:25:25

13 3 M40 82 Amacher Daniel Attiswil 01:33:16

M50

Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit
1 68 M50 66 Zehnder Felix Wängi 01:07:36

2 80 M50 67 Haas Erwing Langenthal 01:08:31

3 4 M50 69 Bader Peter Islikon 01:10:10

4 5 M50 67 Berger Emil Wiedlisbach 01:11:42

5 9 M50 73 Buch Christian Täuffelen 01:12:10

6 14 M50 71 Gast Fritz Rothrist 01:13:48

7 87 M50 67 Trauffer Martin Möhlin 01:21:38

8 98 M50 64 Bringold Andreas Beinwil SO 01:22:53

9 86 M50 72 Hafen Andreas Oberglatt 01:22:57

10 48 M50 65 Vetsch Matthias Zufikon 01:23:51

11 21 M50 69 Iten Jörg Balsthal 01:30:59

12 84 M50 72 Bissig Daniel Unterschächen 01:32:09

13 81 M50 71 Jurt Thomas Oensingen 01:32:33

14 35 M50 64 Schwager Urs Lenzburg 01:34:33

15 26 M50 66 Lippuner Christoph Frauenfeld 01:36:59

16 63 M50 67 Neyang Tashi Niederlenz 01:38:06

17 97 M50 66 Uhler Roland St. Gallen 01:38:32

18 66 M50 67 Kamber Michael Liestal 01:40:28

19 71 M50 68 Bieri Niklaus Gsteigwiler 01:40:54

20 73 M50 70 Kellerhals Martin Niederbipp 1 Runde gelaufen



16. Fricktaler Waffenlauf Kaisten

Sonntag, 2. Juli 2023

Rangliste Distanz: 15.5 km

M60

Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit
1 55 M60 57 Fankhauser Ueli Roggwil 01:16:35

2 25 M60 62 Kühne Anton Egliswil 01:21:15

3 29 M60 59 Mettler Paul Gossau 01:26:51

4 83 M60 63 Niederberger Walter Stans 01:29:53

5 77 M60 60 Spengler Ernst Dettighofen 01:32:19

6 90 M60 63 Conrad Otto Maienfeld 01:35:29

7 91 M60 60 Eiholzer Robert Winnikon 01:36:53

8 30 M60 55 Müller Bruno Effretikon 01:37:30

9 22 M60 54 Jucker Walter Rheinfelden 01:40:14

10 24 M60 54 Kreienbühl Fridolin Rüti ZH 01:46:34

11 57 M60 55 Fluri Andi Laupersdorf 01:48:33

12 7 M60 60 Bratschi Hans-Peter Killwangen 01:50:29

13 45 M60 54 Voramwald Kurt Heimisbach 01:54:34

14 41 M60 57 Trinkler Richard Gränichen 01:59:54

15 85 M60 59 Wachter Beat Möriken 02:00:31

M70

Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit
1 27 M70 53 Lussi Bruno Büren NW 01:19:53

2 67 M70 51 Niederberger Hans Sagogn 01:23:08

3 76 M70 53 Baumann Walter Flawil 01:24:20

4 94 M70 50 Henzer Geri Schönenbuch BL 01:28:43

5 37 M70 48 Steger Kudi Weggis 01:29:51

6 12 M70 51 Fluri Toni Oensingen 01:31:33

7 39 M70 52 Stutz Walter Müllheim Dorf 01:37:51

8 46 M70 49 Wirth Fredy Erlen 01:45:19

9 43 M70 53 Vogel Urs Rheinfelden 01:45:39

10 40 M70 53 Sumi Arthur Engwang 02:07:37

11 50 M70 42 Eigenmann Hanspeter Frauenfeld 02:12:12

12 53 M70 50 Furrer Charles Ostermundigen 02:13:29

13 17 M70 53 Habegger Hans Utzigen 02:13:47

14 62 M70 51 Blättler Othmar Oberegg 02:30:29



Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit

1 51 M30 88 Küng Markus Niederurnen 01:02:33

2 89 M20 98 Böni Florian Rothenhausen 01:02:49

3 58 M20 Keays Magnùs Carona 01:03:09

4 95 M40 79 De Martin Marco Frauenfeld 01:04:46

5 68 M50 66 Zehnder Felix Wängi 01:07:36

6 13 M30 85 Gaitan Diego Schwarzenbach 01:07:43

7 70 M40 79 Leuenberger Pascal Thunstetten 01:07:47

8 80 M50 67 Haas Erwing Langenthal 01:08:31

9 99 M30 86 Storchenegger Daniel Altishausen 01:09:12

10 102 M40 80 Zeremariam Berhe Zürich 01:09:59

11 4 M50 69 Bader Peter Islikon 01:10:10

12 5 M50 67 Berger Emil Wiedlisbach 01:11:42

13 9 M50 73 Buch Christian Täuffelen 01:12:10

14 60 M40 75 Welna Serge Bonau 01:12:50

15 74 M20 02 Ilic Denis Gnosca 01:13:33

16 14 M50 71 Gast Fritz Rothrist 01:13:48

17 69 M30 92 Zehnder Fabian Weinfelden 01:14:11

18 75 D20 95 Aeschbach Jessica Laufen 01:15:00

19 54 D50 59 Fankhauser Beatrice Roggwil 01:15:32

20 55 M60 57 Fankhauser Ueli Roggwil 01:16:35

21 38 M40 80 Stutz Urs Berg 01:17:57

22 36 M40 83 Senti Hannes Nottwil 01:18:17

23 15 M40 83 Glutz Sven Wallbach 01:18:18

24 6 D50 67 Biedermann Monica Lupfig 01:18:42

24 88 M30 89 Held Adrian Sumiswald 01:18:42

26 18 M20 97 Hörnlimann Emanuel Tuttwil 01:18:56

27 78 M40 83 Hofmann Thomas Fanas 01:18:59

28 27 M70 53 Lussi Bruno Büren NW 01:19:53

29 25 M60 62 Kühne Anton Egliswil 01:21:15

30 87 M50 67 Trauffer Martin Möhlin 01:21:38

31 61 D20 78 Sprenger Daniela Häfelfingen 01:22:29

32 93 M40 74 Hungerbühler Marc Hemishofen 01:22:44

33 98 M50 64 Bringold Andreas Beinwil SO 01:22:53

34 86 M50 72 Hafen Andreas Oberglatt 01:22:57

35 67 M70 51 Niederberger Hans Sagogn 01:23:08

36 44 M40 78 Vögele Simon Baldingen 01:23:09

37 48 M50 65 Vetsch Matthias Zufikon 01:23:51

38 65 M20 Köchli Marc Bern 01:24:05

38 79 M40 77 Brunner Christoph Niederlenz 01:24:05

40 76 M70 53 Baumann Walter Flawil 01:24:20

41 92 M40 80 Lanz David Feldbrunnen-St. Niklaus 01:25:25

42 96 M30 85 Eidner Christian Ursenbach 01:25:57

43 28 D50 58 Merk Nelly Oetwil am See 01:26:27

44 29 M60 59 Mettler Paul Gossau 01:26:51

45 82 M20 03 Stuber David Niederbipp 01:28:20

46 94 M70 50 Henzer Geri Schönenbuch BL 01:28:43

47 52 M30 91 Hug Christian Subingen 01:29:04

48 37 M70 48 Steger Kudi Weggis 01:29:51

49 83 M60 63 Niederberger Walter Stans 01:29:53

50 21 M50 69 Iten Jörg Balsthal 01:30:59

16. Fricktaler Waffenlauf Kaisten

Sonntag, 2. Juli 2023

Rangliste Distanz: 15.5 km
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16. Fricktaler Waffenlauf Kaisten

Sonntag, 2. Juli 2023

Rangliste Distanz: 15.5 km

51 2 M30 84 Allemann Rolf Farnern (100 Waffenläufe) 01:31:05

52 12 M70 51 Fluri Toni Oensingen 01:31:33

53 84 M50 72 Bissig Daniel Unterschächen 01:32:09

54 19 M30 93 Hörnlimann Jonas Tuttwil 01:32:13

55 77 M60 60 Spengler Ernst Dettighofen 01:32:19

56 81 M50 71 Jurt Thomas Oensingen 01:32:33

57 11 D20 75 Fischer Maja Schlatt 01:33:00

58 3 M40 82 Amacher Daniel Attiswil 01:33:16

59 59 M30 84 Wartmann Jörg Schwellbrunn 01:33:31

60 31 D20 78 Novotnà Jaroslava Flumenthal 01:34:05

61 20 M30 92 Hüppin Lukas-Fritz Wangen 01:34:12

62 35 M50 64 Schwager Urs Lenzburg 01:34:33

63 90 M60 63 Conrad Otto Maienfeld 01:35:29

64 101 M20 94 Hüppin Matthias Nuolen 01:35:52

65 64 D50 69 Heckendorn Renate Bürglen 01:35:56

66 91 M60 60 Eiholzer Robert Winnikon 01:36:53

67 26 M50 66 Lippuner Christoph Frauenfeld 01:36:59

68 8 D20 06 Brutschi Jael VC Kaisten 01:37:24

69 30 M60 55 Müller Bruno Effretikon 01:37:30

70 39 M70 52 Stutz Walter Müllheim Dorf 01:37:51

71 63 M50 67 Neyang Tashi Niederlenz 01:38:06

72 97 M50 66 Uhler Roland St. Gallen 01:38:32

73 56 M20 Schneider Dominic Niederurnen 01:38:53

74 34 D20 04 Schraner Sara VC Kaisten 01:39:19

75 22 M60 54 Jucker Walter Rheinfelden 01:40:14

76 66 M50 67 Kamber Michael Liestal 01:40:28

77 71 M50 68 Bieri Niklaus Gsteigwiler 01:40:54

78 46 M70 49 Wirth Fredy Erlen 01:45:19

79 43 M70 53 Vogel Urs Rheinfelden 01:45:39

80 24 M60 54 Kreienbühl Fridolin Rüti ZH 01:46:34

81 57 M60 55 Fluri Andi Laupersdorf 01:48:33

82 7 M60 60 Bratschi Hans-Peter Killwangen 01:50:29

83 47 D20 93 Fritschi Melissa Unterkulm 01:51:37

84 45 M60 54 Voramwald Kurt Heimisbach 01:54:34

85 41 M60 57 Trinkler Richard Gränichen 01:59:54

86 85 M60 59 Wachter Beat Möriken 02:00:31

87 32 M20 03 Ruflin Gian-Luca VC Kaisten 02:00:48

88 40 M70 53 Sumi Arthur Engwang 02:07:37

89 49 D20 98 Balmer Katrin Rekingen 02:11:34

90 50 M70 42 Eigenmann Hanspeter Frauenfeld 02:12:12

91 53 M70 50 Furrer Charles Ostermundigen 02:13:29

92 17 M70 53 Habegger Hans Utzigen 02:13:47

93 100 D50 56 Stadler Eufemia Zürich 02:16:14

94 62 M70 51 Blättler Othmar Oberegg 02:30:29

95 73 M50 70 Kellerhals Martin Niederbipp aufgegeben


